An ISO 9001 Company
HIGH TEMP AEC-Q200 INDUCTORS
−EPI07024Q1 SERIES
Specifications and dimensions are subject to change.
For the latest product information, please visit our website at www.pacer.com.tw or email us at pacer@mail.ece.com.tw 1/2
●FEATURE
1. Shielded construction，Frequency range up to 5MHz
2. AEC-Q200 Grade 1 qualified
●Applications
1. Notebook, server application, High current power supplier
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=6.80m/m Max ; B=7.30m/m Max ; C=2.40m/m Max ; D=3.00±0.3m/m ; E=1.50m/m Ref.
●Specification
P/N
L
(µH)
RDC
(mΩ) Typical
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
EPI07024Q1-R10M 0.10±20% 1.5 1.7 50 30
EPI07024Q1-R22M 0.22±20% 2.9 3.2 34 21
EPI07024Q1-R33M 0.33±20% 3.7 4.1 22 18
EPI07024Q1-R47M 0.47±20% 6.0 6.5 21 13.5
EPI07024Q1-R68M 0.68±20% 8.7 9.4 18 11
EPI07024Q1-R82M 0.82±20% 10.6 11.8 17 10
EPI07024Q1-1R0M 1.0±20% 13.1 14.2 16 9.0
EPI07024Q1-1R5M 1.5±20% 18.5 21.2 15 7.5
EPI07024Q1-2R2M 2.2±20% 28.0 34.0 14 6.5
EPI07024Q1-3R3M 3.3±20% 36.5 51.6 13 5.0
EPI07024Q1-4R7M 4.7±20% 45.2 63.0 10 4.5
EPI07024Q1-6R8M 6.8±20% 72.5 95.0 9 3.5
EPI07024Q1-8R2M 8.2±20% 95.0 120 8 3.0
EPI07024Q1-100M 10±20% 115.6 129 7 2.5
EPI07024Q1-220M 22±20% 320.0 380.0 3.0 1.5
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100KHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 20%(typ) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient(typical)